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ANCHOR & HOPE FARM—Barn J

Yearlings
111 ......................................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Tritap .............................Passionate Dancer
137 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Seville (GER) .................Tropical Forest
138 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Seville (GER) .................Voeux
168 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Street Magician ..............Emerald N Pearls

ARKOFA FARM—Barn K

Broodmares
101 Miss Secret Lee ..............2003 ch.m. ......... Lycius ............................Cute Show

Horses of Racing Age
198 Pleasant Lee ...................2015 b.c. ............ Pleasantly Perfect ...........Miss Secret Lee
224 Leesgonetoheaven ..........2015 b.c. ............ Pleasantly Perfect ...........Heavenly Angel

BECKY DAVIS, INC., AGENT—Barn A-B

Broodmares
14 Sensible Shoes ...............2011 b.m. .......... Songandaprayer .............South African Baby
17 Silver Shekel ..................2009 dkb/b.m. ... A. P. Warrior ..................Ruby Rubles
19 Skip the Glitter .............2004 b.m. .......... Glitterman .....................Skip a Dare
28 Swipe Right ...................2013 ch.m. ......... Malibu Moon ................Now It Begins
29 Terminally Pretty ...........2011 b.m. .......... Giacomo ........................Sheza Justice
55 Cant Pass a Turtle ..........2011 dkb/b.m. ... Domestic Dispute ..........Missjudging Amy
57 Chickasaw Gal ..............2009 dkb/b.m. ... Indian Charlie ...............Ms Louisett
58 Citicrossing ...................2002 b.m. .......... Carson City ...................Sister’s Image
62 Derwin’s Lady ...............2005 ch.m. ......... Langfuhr ........................Glorious Sensation
66 Easy Biscuit ...................2009 gr/ro.m. ..... Bernstein .......................Coquettish
87 Lady of Summer ............2003 ch.m. ......... El Corredor ...................Muffi es Muffi n
106 No Satis Action .............2008 ch.m. ......... Action This Day ............She Loves Me Not

Broodmare Prospects
75 Goodnight Moon ..........2014 ch.f. ........... Malibu Moon ................Silky Smooth

Yearlings
126 ......................................2016 gr/ro.f. ....... Tritap .............................Skip the Glitter
129 ......................................2016 gr/ro.c. ...... Despite the Odds ...........Southern Squall
134 ......................................2016 gr/ro.f. ....... Tritap .............................Three Queens
146 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Seville (GER) .................Arch de Lee
148 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... Street Magician ..............Ascot Sparkle
164 ......................................2016 gr/ro.f. ....... Tritap .............................Dream With Us
166 ......................................2016 gr/ro.f. ....... Jump Start .....................Easy Biscuit
171 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... Freedom Child ..............Go Lion Go
182 ......................................2016 gr/ro.f. ....... Despite the Odds ...........Lady Me Lady
183 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Street Magician ..............Lady of Summer
188 ......................................2016 gr/ro.c. ...... Despite the Odds ...........Manhattan Madam



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

22

BECKY DAVIS, INC., AGENT—Barn A-B
FOR MRS. FRANK P. WRIGHT

Broodmare Prospects
73 Golden Arabella ............2013 ch.f. ........... Pure Prize ......................Love the Dawn

BECKY MERKEL, AGENT—Barn I

Broodmares
104 Nanty Glo .....................2007 ch.m. ......... Lite the Fuse ..................Lime Lake

Horses of Racing Age
227 ......................................2015 ch.f. ........... Here Comes Ben ............Moonwalk Beauty

Yearlings
109 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Bustin Stones .................Oceola Maid
123 ......................................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Munnings ......................She’s Flattering
128 Sidney’s Song .................2016 b.c. ............ Mr. Sidney .....................Song of Broadway
130 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... Horse Greeley ................Sterling Madame
141 ......................................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Overanalyze ...................Working At Night
142 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Mucho Macho Man .......Yeardley
170 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... He’s Had Enough ..........Gentle Charmer
172 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Mission Impazible .........Go On Babe
173 ......................................2016 ch.f. ........... Central Banker ..............Hemet Humor
193 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Mucho Macho Man .......Ms. Moscow

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J

Broodmares
13 Sassy Soul ......................2007 gr/ro.m. ..... Perfect Soul (IRE) ..........Im No Cynic
36 Weekend Girl ................2010 dkb/b.m. ... Any Given Saturday .......Bridal Path
54 Bushel and a Peck ..........2003 b.m. .......... Numerous ......................Foolish Kisses
56 Catty Lady ....................2009 b.m. .......... Bluegrass Cat .................Unbridled Lady
59 Clever Buddha ..............2005 gr/ro.m. ..... Buddha ..........................Victory Trick
88 Lillyona .........................2009 dkb/b.m. ... Yonaguska ......................Aria
91 Loves to Glance .............2006 dkb/b.m. ... Not For Love .................Mingling Glances
103 My Sweet Nenana .........2006 b.m. .......... Jazz Club .......................My Aunt Dianne

Broodmare Prospects
84 Justlookatmenow ...........2012 gr/ro.m. ..... Old Fashioned ...............Anoffi cerandalady

Horses of Racing Age
197 Pennyfeather .................2015 gr/ro.f. ....... The Factor .....................Bet On the Blue
213 Bogden ..........................2015 dkb/b.c. ..... Majestic Warrior ............Delaneys Star
217 Count Flanker ...............2015 dkb/b.c. ..... Outfl anker .....................Saucy Countess
218 Crush Davis ..................2015 b.c. ............ Tizway ...........................Twining and Dining
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BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J (continued)

Horses of Racing Age (continued)
219 Fufi lled ..........................2015 b.f.............. Redeemed ......................Bushel and a Peck
221 ......................................2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Redeemed ......................Hug’n the Pole

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
6 Read All About It ..........2010 dkb/b.m. ... Read the Footnotes ........Skout About
67 Elegant Breeze ...............2010 dkb/b.m. ... Rock Hard Ten ..............Li Law
201 Redeeming Factor .........2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Redeemed ......................Sadler’s Sarah
202 Renaissance Rosie ..........2012 b.m. .......... Jump Start .....................Barouchka
229 Noble Nation ................2014 ch.f. ........... Cal Nation .....................Noble Maz

Yearlings
114 ......................................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Cal Nation .....................Pilgrims Trail
116 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Bandbox ........................Primequest
121 ......................................2016 gr/ro.c. ...... Can the Man .................Saint Dinorah
155 ......................................2016 gr/ro.c. ...... Tritap .............................Bushel and a Peck
158 ......................................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Awesome Patriot ............Clever Buddha
163 Sexy Selfi e .....................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Temple City ...................Donnatale
169 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Big Brown .....................Frangipanni
174 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... Dialed In .......................Her Lady Grace
176 ......................................2016 gr/ro.f. ....... Freedom Child ..............Holy Trail
177 ......................................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Lion Hearted .................Hug’n the Pole
179 ......................................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Jump Start .....................Jim’s Prospect
196 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Line of David ................Nasty Nemisis

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & HIGH PEAK FARM LLC

Yearlings
124 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... Freedom Child ..............Silent Wisper

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR EVERGREEN THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Yearlings
131 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Munnings ......................Stormy Liaison
140 Pop’s Joy ........................2016 b.f.............. Morning Line ................Whirl
160 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... Haynesfi eld ....................Crusader’s Angel

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR CHARM CITY RACING LLC

Yearlings
184 ......................................2016 b.f.............. El Padrino ......................Legal Affect
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BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & CHANEL NUMBER ONE LLC
(TO DISSOLVE A PARTNERSHIP)

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
215 Chanel Number One ....2012 gr/ro.m. ..... English Channel ............Kosmo’s Buddy

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & MARYLAND BIRD LLC
(TO DISSOLVE A PARTNERSHIP)

Broodmare Prospects
96 Maryland Bird ...............2013 b.f.............. Summer Bird .................With Every Thought

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & SMASH REVIEW FILLY LLC
(TO DISSOLVE A PARTNERSHIP)

Broodmare Prospects
107 Not Even for Love .........2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Not For Love .................Smash Review

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & NEW DAY LLC
(TO DISSOLVE A PARTNERSHIP)

Broodmares
48 Baby Love .....................2003 b.m. .......... Not For Love .................Serenity Jane
72 Glinting ........................2010 ch.m. ......... Distorted Humor ...........Golden Way (IRE)
98 Minnesota Mafi a ...........2005 dkb/b.m. ... Yonaguska ......................Kitiara

Yearlings
149 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Super Ninety Nine .........Baby Love
190 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Super Ninety Nine .........Minnesota Mafi a

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM

Broodmares
15 Shenandoah Moon ........2009 ch.m. ......... Malibu Moon ................Robin’s Prospect
81 Hilarious Gift (AUS) .....2001 b.m. .......... Distorted Humor ...........Gershwin’s Gift

Yearlings
127 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Super Ninety Nine .........Smash Review
167 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Super Ninety Nine .........Easy Mover
175 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Friesan Fire ....................Hilarious Gift (AUS)
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BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & MOON MAP LLC

Yearlings
192 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Cal Nation .....................Moon Map

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & MRS. GLENN R. MARTIN

Yearlings
119 ......................................2016 ch.f. ........... Super Ninety Nine .........Ruby Peak
133 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Super Ninety Nine .........Summer Vacation
151 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Super Ninety Nine .........Beau’s Trip
180 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Friesan Fire ....................Lady Krista

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & SAGAMOON LLC

Yearlings
120 ......................................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Cal Nation .....................Sagamoon

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR DONALD K. DEAN

Yearlings
115 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Seville (GER) .................Precious Tax
152 ......................................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Revolutionary ................Brief Encounter

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR DR. & MRS. BRUCE C. WELLS

Broodmares
44 A Love Theme ...............2007 ch.m. ......... Not For Love .................Picnic Theme

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR ECHO VALLEY FARM

Broodmares
82 Jamestown Romance .....2001 gr/ro.m. ..... Diligence .......................Gala Fantasy
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BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR MRS. GLENN R. MARTIN

Yearlings
150 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Freedom Child ..............Bear Cave

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR GREENMOUNT FARM/ANGIE MOORE

Yearlings
185 ......................................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Flat Out .........................Littlebitabling

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR SOUTH BRANCH EQUINE LLC

Yearlings
195 Tangomeyer...................2016 ch.g. .......... Drosselmeyer .................My Dynasty

CHANCELAND FARM, INC., AGENT—Barn C

Broodmares
7 Revocable ......................2008 ch.m. ......... Street Cry (IRE) ............Living Trust
69 Experts Only .................2000 ch.m. ......... Power of Mind ...............Grand Slalom
70 Extreme Fourteen ..........2008 b.m. .......... Louis Quatorze ..............Experts Only
102 Mixed Reviews ..............2002 b.m. .......... Bertrando ......................Oh No It’s You

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
27 Sweet Curls ...................2013 b.f.............. Paddy O’Prado ..............Sweet Elixir
89 Little Kitten ..................2010 b.m. .......... Indygo Shiner ................La Gatita

CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, AGENT—Barn K

Horses of Racing Age
199 Quickmachadelcoco ......2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Get Rich Quick .............Miss Macha
225 Make Me Money ...........2014 b.c. ............ Munnings ......................Yes Please Mary

DAREN ENGLISH & CATHY BETTS—Barn J

Yearlings
139 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Include ..........................Weekend Connection
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DARK HOLLOW, AGENT—Barn A

Horses of Racing Age
203 Stalk ..............................2013 dkb/b.g. ..... Archarcharch .................Safe Journey

DARK HOLLOW, AGENT I—Barn A

Yearlings
187 ......................................2016 ch.f. ........... Violence ........................Magical Point

DARK HOLLOW, AGENT II—Barn A

Yearlings
159 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Majesticperfection .........Coldfeetwarmheart

DARK HOLLOW, AGENT III—Barn A

Horses of Racing Age
226 ......................................2015 b.f.............. Algorithms .....................Mihrimah

DAYBREAK STABLES, INC.—Barn B

Broodmare Prospects
2 Pepper Bay ....................2011 b.m. .......... Bop ................................Offi cer Pepper

GUM TREE STABLES LLC, AGENT—Barn J

Yearlings
132 ......................................2016 ch.f. ........... Tritap .............................Sometimes Not
156 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Smarty Jones ..................Coral Cay
181 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Bullsbay .........................Layaway Plan

JOHN O’MEARA, AGENT—Barn K

Horses of Racing Age
205 ......................................2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Hey Chub ......................Surf City Sandi
207 ......................................2015 b.c. ............ E Z’s Gentleman ............Thirty Eighth St.
208 ......................................2015 b.f.............. Hey Chub ......................Who’s Mae West
222 ......................................2015 ch.g. .......... Plan ...............................Jenay Benay
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LEGACY FARM, AGENT—Barn B

Broodmares
3 Planking ........................2011 b.m. .......... Yarrow Brae ...................Lucky Turk
11 Said in Silence ...............2010 dkb/b.m. ... Bernstein .......................Silent Greeting
33 Valueaddedpartner ........2007 b.m. .......... Partner’s Hero ................Kelly’s Question
45 And a Cherry Tree .........2005 dkb/b.m. ... Chief Seattle ..................What It Is
47 Any Other Name ..........2010 ch.m. ......... Flower Alley ...................Stirrup Cup
77 Hear Our Prayer ............2007 dkb/b.m. ... Songandaprayer .............Sparkling Number
108 No Wonder At All .........2011 dkb/b.m. ... E Dubai .........................Wonderous Woman

Broodmare Prospects
105 Neverbreakthechain .......2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Lonhro (AUS)................Listentothewindblo

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
60 Dancing Magician .........2012 dkb/b.m. ... Street Magician ..............Dance Approval

MARATHON FARMS—Barn I

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
20 Smart Moves .................2014 ch.f. ........... Smarty Jones ..................Willa On the Move

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I

Broodmares
25 Sunday in Malibu ..........2006 ch.m. ......... Malibu Moon ................Sunday Sonata

Broodmare Prospects
5 Princess Malka ..............2006 dkb/b.m. ... Hennessy .......................Firecard
41 Achillina Bo ..................2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Gio Ponti .......................Selene’s Delight
46 Anotherloveofmine ........2010 ch.m. ......... Not For Love .................Fastria
49 Beautiful Soul ................2009 ch.m. ......... Perfect Soul (IRE) ..........Brazen Bride
68 Espiritu Chijulla ............2014 b.f.............. Malibu Moon ................Queen Martha

Horses of Racing Age
206 ......................................2015 ch.c. .......... Hunters Bay ...................Tanacharisa
216 Collateral Damage .........2014 ch.g. .......... Petionville ......................Beware the Boys
223 ......................................2015 ch.f. ........... Corinthian .....................Lady’s Princess

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
64 Dramatic Pegasus ..........2012 dkb/b.m. ... Fusaichi Pegasus .............Dramatic
86 Lady Forest ....................2012 b.m. .......... Jump Start .....................Lady Marion

Yearlings
118 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... Posse ..............................Royal’s Lass
153 ......................................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Trappe Shot ...................Broad Sound
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MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I
FOR ESTATE OF MRS. ARTURO PERALTA-RAMOS

Broodmare Prospects
34 Vicky Ticky Tavie ..........2010 ch.m. ......... Eddington .....................Latania

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I
FOR A COMPLETE DISPERSAL OF THE ESTATE OF GALE PATTI

Horses of Racing Age
200 Ready It.........................2012 dkb/b.m. ... More Than Ready ..........Sauveteur
204 Stickman Buck ..............2013 b.g. ............ Straight Man..................Put It Down
209 Zenarina ........................2014 ch.f. ........... Redeemed ......................Gamble’s Answer
211 Avianka .........................2013 b.f.............. Super Saver ....................Chantilly Lady
228 Mr. Positive ...................2014 dkb/b.c. ..... Archarcharch .................Mymymyboogieshoes

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I
FOR ANTHONY D’AMICO

Broodmare Prospects
40 Accelebrate ....................2012 ch.m. ......... Northern Afl eet .............Tres Chaud

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I
FOR CHARLTON

Broodmares
51 Bellamusic .....................2006 ch.m. ......... Mr. Greeley ....................Music Bell

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I
FOR NEW FARM

Broodmares
8 Rhythm in Shoes ...........2000 ch.m. ......... Rhythm .........................Aunt Ginger
35 Victory Pool ..................2002 ch.m. ......... Victory Gallop ...............Taliesin

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I
FOR THE ESTATE OF CAROLYN H. ROGERS (WHITE OAKS)

Yearlings
125 ......................................2016 gr/ro.f. ....... Bandbox ........................Silver Design
186 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Bandbox ........................Lulu Quatorze
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MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I
FOR DEBORAH G. THORINGTON

Broodmare Prospects
83 Just a Glance Away ........2012 gr/ro.m. ..... Exchange Rate ...............Flirting Glances

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA
THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn I-J

Broodmares
16 She’s Stylish ...................2010 b.m. .......... Posse ..............................Final Style
21 Splash of Roses ..............2006 dkb/b.m. ... Kafwain .........................War of the Roses
23 Strolling North ..............2011 b.m. .......... North Light (IRE) .........Bettarun Fast
32 Top of the Class ............2002 b.m. .......... Deputy Minister ............Grand Girlfriend
53 Blond Warrior ...............2009 b.m. .......... A. P. Warrior ..................Dynamite Blond
80 Here Comes a Smile ......2013 dkb/b.m. ... Here Comes Ben ............Milliondollarsmile
94 Magical Flair .................2009 gr/ro.m. ..... Defrere ..........................Mary Lou’s Magic

Broodmare Prospects
97 Military Girl ..................2013 b.f.............. Colonel John .................Flash Act

Yearlings
117 ......................................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Freedom Child ..............Rock Hall Honey
135 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... Central Banker ..............Time Saver

MORGAN’S FORD FARM—Barn A

Broodmares
30 Thor’s Daughter ............2003 b.m. .......... Tiznow ..........................Tomisue’s Mamaloi
50 Bedizen .........................2010 ch.m. ......... Prized ............................Tactical Fortune
71 Getaway ........................2009 gr/ro.m. ..... Skip Away ......................Proof Positive

Broodmare Prospects
18 Skipalong ......................2014 ch.f. ........... Include ..........................Skipstone

MORGAN’S FORD FARM, AGENT—Barn A

Broodmares
92 Lovingly ........................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Bluegrass Cat .................For Kisses

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
214 Callipepla ......................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Yes It’s True ....................Desert Quail

Yearlings
136 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Majestic Warrior ............To the Good Times
189 ......................................2016 ch.f. ........... Jimmy Creed .................Mattie Cakes
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MORGAN’S FORD FARM, AGENT—Barn A
FOR BUCKINGHAM FARM

Broodmare Prospects
65 Eaglet ............................2012 b.m. .......... Ghostzapper ..................For Hugs
100 Miss Charlotte ...............2012 gr/ro.m. ..... Two Punch ....................Petunia

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn J-K

Broodmares
10 Sacred Honor ................2007 ch.m. ......... Speightstown .................Zeta
12 Sassy Molly ...................2011 ch.m. ......... Mineshaft ......................Golddigger Beware
22 Street Waltz ...................2012 b.m. .......... Street Cry (IRE) ............Dancing Abbie
24 Stuttgart ........................2005 b.m. .......... Cherokee Run................Who Did It and Run
37 Will Do .........................2011 b.m. .......... Roman Ruler .................You Asked
39 Zipolina ........................2006 b.m. .......... City Zip .........................Ruvolina (IRE)
63 Drama Dream ...............2012 b.m. .......... Bernardini .....................Western Princess
76 Grand Canyon Gold .....2010 b.m. .......... Tale of the Cat ...............Ten Treasures
78 Hearted .........................2007 b.m. .......... Grand Reward ...............Shakespearean
90 Love Heart ....................2009 dkb/b.m. ... Lion Heart .....................Wings of the Storm
95 Marvelous Monkey........2007 b.m. .......... Saint Liam .....................Liberty Flag
99 Miss Cactus Juice ..........2007 dkb/b.m. ... Cactus Ridge .................Conquistador Blue

Broodmare Prospects
4 Pop Start .......................2011 dkb/b.m. ... Jump Start .....................Admiringly
26 Surfi n’ Bird ....................2013 b.f.............. Birdstone .......................Key Appeal
31 Tigerette ........................2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Jump Start .....................Saar Treaty
85 Lady Chesley .................2014 ch.f. ........... Speightstown .................Leaveminthedust

Horses of Racing Age
210 Any Darn Day ...............2015 dkb/b.g. ..... Any Given Saturday .......Wings of the Storm
220 Given Achance ..............2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Any Given Saturday .......She’s Achance

Yearlings
112 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Winchill ........................Peggy Ring
122 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Cairo Prince ...................Sassy Molly
143 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Caleb’s Posse ..................Zennin Girl
147 ......................................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Bellamy Road ................Archivist
157 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Jimmy Creed .................Chiefette
178 Peak’n Pook ...................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Boys At Tosconova .........In High Form
191 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Warrior’s Reward ...........Miss Cactus Juice
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NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn J-K
FOR HNR NOTHHAFT HORSE RACING LLC

Broodmares
52 Betty’s Storm .................2010 b.m. .......... Stormy Atlantic .............Betty’s Wish

TAKARO FARM—Barn B

Broodmares
74 Golden Gal Al ...............2003 gr/ro.m. ..... Monarchos .....................Boom and Bust

Yearlings
113 ......................................2016 gr/ro.c. ...... Tizway ...........................Pier Sixty Six
154 ......................................2016 ch.f. ........... Line of David ................Brusque

THE ESTATE OF NELLIE M. COX—Barn C

Broodmares
1 Onlygotaminute ............2005 dkb/b.m. ... Meadowlake ...................Threeminuteappeal
42 After All ........................2006 ch.m. ......... Olmodavor ....................Citi Sounds

Broodmare Prospects
38 Zamgood Looking .........2012 dkb/b.m. ... Desert Party ...................Zamgo

Yearlings
110 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... Bullsbay .........................Onlygotaminute
145 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Great Notion .................After All

THE OREBANKS—Barn J

Broodmare Prospects
43 Belle Evon .....................2011 b.m. .......... Tale of the Cat ...............Little Evon

THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND—Barn K

Broodmares
9 Runaway Pearl ...............2002 gr/ro.m. ..... Runaway Groom ...........Shardelisada

Yearlings
161 Fearless Terp ..................2016 b.c. ............ Nicanor .........................Daylight Lassie
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Action This Day: 106.
Algorithms: 226.
Any Given Saturday: 36, 210, 220.
A. P. Warrior: 17, 53.
Archarcharch: 203, 228.
Awesome Patriot: 158.

Bandbox: 116, 125, 186.
Bellamy Road: 147.
Bernardini: 63.
Bernstein: 11, 66.
Bertrando: 102.
Big Brown: 169.
Birdstone: 26.
Bluegrass Cat: 56, 92.
Bop: 2.
Boys At Tosconova: 178.
Buddha: 59.
Bullsbay: 110, 181.
Bustin Stones: 109.

Cactus Ridge: 99.
Cairo Prince: 122.
Caleb’s Posse: 143.
Cal Nation: 114, 120, 192, 229.
Can the Man: 121.
Carson City: 58.
Central Banker: 135, 173.
Cherokee Run: 24.
Chief Seattle: 45.
City Zip: 39.
Colonel John: 97.
Corinthian: 223.

Defrere: 94.
Deputy Minister: 32.
Desert Party: 38.
Despite the Odds: 129, 182, 188.
Dialed In: 174.
Diligence: 82.
Distorted Humor: 72, 81.
Domestic Dispute: 55.
Drosselmeyer: 195.

Eddington: 34.
E Dubai: 108.
El Corredor: 87.
El Padrino: 184.
English Channel: 215.
Exchange Rate: 83.
E Z’s Gentleman: 207.

Flat Out: 185.
Flower Alley: 47.
Freedom Child: 117, 124, 150, 171, 176.
Friesan Fire: 175, 180.
Fusaichi Pegasus: 64.

Get Rich Quick: 199.
Ghostzapper: 65.
Giacomo: 29.
Gio Ponti: 41.
Glitterman: 19.
Grand Reward: 78.
Great Notion: 145.

Haynesfi eld: 160.
Hennessy: 5.
Here Comes Ben: 80, 227.
He’s Had Enough: 170.
Hey Chub: 205, 208.
Horse Greeley: 130.
Hunters Bay: 206.

Include: 18, 139.
Indian Charlie: 57.
Indygo Shiner: 89.

Jazz Club: 103.
Jimmy Creed: 157, 189.
Jump Start: 4, 31, 86, 166, 179, 202.

Kafwain: 21.

Langfuhr: 62.
Line of David: 154, 196.
Lion Heart: 90.
Lion Hearted: 177.
Lite the Fuse: 104.
Lonhro (AUS): 105.
Louis Quatorze: 70.
Lycius: 101.

Majesticperfection: 159.
Majestic Warrior: 136, 213.
Malibu Moon: 15, 25, 28, 68, 75.
Meadowlake: 1.
Mineshaft: 12.
Mission Impazible: 172.
Monarchos: 74.
More Than Ready: 200.
Morning Line: 140.
Mr. Greeley: 51.
Mr. Sidney: 128.
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Mucho Macho Man: 142, 193.
Munnings: 123, 131, 225.

Nicanor: 161.
Northern Afl eet: 40.
North Light (IRE): 23.
Not For Love: 44, 46, 48, 91, 107.
Numerous: 54.

Old Fashioned: 84.
Olmodavor: 42.
Outfl anker: 217.
Overanalyze: 141.

Paddy O’Prado: 27.
Partner’s Hero: 33.
Perfect Soul (IRE): 13, 49.
Petionville: 216.
Plan: 222.
Pleasantly Perfect: 198, 224.
Posse: 16, 118.
Power of Mind: 69.
Prized: 50.
Pure Prize: 73.

Read the Footnotes: 6.
Redeemed: 201, 209, 219, 221.
Revolutionary: 152.
Rhythm: 8.
Rock Hard Ten: 67.
Roman Ruler: 37.
Runaway Groom: 9.

Saint Liam: 95.
Seville (GER): 115, 137, 138, 146.
Skip Away: 71.
Smarty Jones: 20, 156.
Songandaprayer: 14, 77.
Speightstown: 10, 85.
Stormy Atlantic: 52.
Straight Man: 204.
Street Cry (IRE): 7, 22.
Street Magician: 60, 148, 168, 183.
Summer Bird: 96.
Super Ninety Nine: 119, 127, 133, 149, 

151, 167, 190.
Super Saver: 211.

Tale of the Cat: 43, 76.
Temple City: 163.
The Factor: 197.
Tiznow: 30.
Tizway: 113, 218.
Trappe Shot: 153.
Tritap: 111, 126, 132, 134, 155, 164.
Two Punch: 100.

Victory Gallop: 35.
Violence: 187.

Warrior’s Reward: 191.
Winchill: 112.

Yarrow Brae: 3.
Yes It’s True: 214.
Yonaguska: 88, 98.
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Admiringly ........................................... 4
After All ........................................... 145
Anoffi cerandalady .............................. 84
Arch de Lee ...................................... 146
Archivist ........................................... 147
Aria .................................................... 88
Ascot Sparkle .................................... 148
Aunt Ginger ......................................... 8

Baby Love ........................................ 149
Barouchka ........................................ 202
Bear Cave ......................................... 150
Beau’s Trip ........................................ 151
Bet On the Blue ............................... 197
Bettarun Fast ...................................... 23
Betty’s Wish ....................................... 52
Beware the Boys ............................... 216
Boom and Bust .................................. 74
Brazen Bride ....................................... 49
Bridal Path ......................................... 36
Brief Encounter ................................ 152
Broad Sound .................................... 153
Brusque ............................................ 154
Bushel and a Peck ..................... 155, 219

Chantilly Lady ................................. 211
Chiefette .......................................... 157
Citi Sounds ........................................ 42
Clever Buddha ................................. 158
Coldfeetwarmheart ........................... 159
Conquistador Blue ............................. 99
Coquettish ......................................... 66
Coral Cay ......................................... 156
Crusader’s Angel ............................... 160
Cute Show ....................................... 101

Dance Approval .................................. 60
Dancing Abbie ................................... 22
Daylight Lassie ................................. 161
Delaneys Star.................................... 213
Desert Quail ..................................... 214
Donnatale ........................................ 163
Dramatic ............................................ 64
Dream With Us ................................ 164
Dynamite Blond................................. 53

Easy Biscuit ...................................... 166
Easy Mover....................................... 167
Emerald N Pearls .............................. 168
Experts Only ...................................... 70

Fastria ................................................ 46

Final Style .......................................... 16
Firecard ................................................ 5
Flash Act ............................................ 97
Flirting Glances .................................. 83
Foolish Kisses ..................................... 54
For Hugs ............................................ 65
For Kisses ........................................... 92
Frangipanni ...................................... 169

Gala Fantasy ....................................... 82
Gamble’s Answer .............................. 209
Gentle Charmer ............................... 170
Gershwin’s Gift ................................... 81
Glorious Sensation ............................. 62
Golddigger Beware ............................. 12
Golden Way (IRE) ............................. 72
Go Lion Go ..................................... 171
Go On Babe ..................................... 172
Grand Girlfriend ................................ 32
Grand Slalom ..................................... 69

Heavenly Angel ................................ 224
Hemet Humor ................................. 173
Her Lady Grace ................................ 174
Hilarious Gift (AUS) ........................ 175
Holy Trail ......................................... 176
Hug’n the Pole ......................... 177, 221

Im No Cynic ...................................... 13
In High Form ................................... 178

Jenay Benay ...................................... 222
Jim’s Prospect ................................... 179

Kelly’s Question ................................. 33
Key Appeal ......................................... 26
Kitiara ................................................ 98
Kosmo’s Buddy ................................. 215

Lady Krista ....................................... 180
Lady Marion ...................................... 86
Lady Me Lady .................................. 182
Lady of Summer ............................... 183
Lady’s Princess .................................. 223
La Gatita ............................................ 89
Latania ............................................... 34
Layaway Plan ................................... 181
Leaveminthedust ................................ 85
Legal Affect ...................................... 184
Liberty Flag ........................................ 95
Li Law ................................................ 67
Lime Lake ........................................ 104



Index to Dams

36

Listentothewindblo .......................... 105
Littlebitabling................................... 185
Little Evon ......................................... 43
Living Trust .......................................... 7
Love the Dawn ................................... 73
Lucky Turk ........................................... 3
Lulu Quatorze .................................. 186

Magical Point ................................... 187
Manhattan Madam .......................... 188
Mary Lou’s Magic ............................... 94
Mattie Cakes .................................... 189
Mihrimah ......................................... 226
Milliondollarsmile .............................. 80
Mingling Glances ............................... 91
Minnesota Mafi a .............................. 190
Miss Cactus Juice ............................. 191
Missjudging Amy ............................... 55
Miss Macha ...................................... 199
Miss Secret Lee ................................. 198
Moon Map ....................................... 192
Moonwalk Beauty ............................ 227
Ms Louisett ........................................ 57
Ms. Moscow ..................................... 193
Muffi es Muffi n ................................... 87
Music Bell .......................................... 51
My Aunt Dianne .............................. 103
My Dynasty ..................................... 195
Mymymyboogieshoes ....................... 228

Nasty Nemisis .................................. 196
Noble Maz ....................................... 229
Now It Begins .................................... 28

Oceola Maid .................................... 109
Offi cer Pepper ...................................... 2
Oh No It’s You ................................. 102
Onlygotaminute ............................... 110

Passionate Dancer ............................ 111
Peggy Ring ....................................... 112
Petunia ............................................. 100
Picnic Theme ..................................... 44
Pier Sixty Six .................................... 113
Pilgrims Trail .................................... 114
Precious Tax ..................................... 115
Primequest ....................................... 116
Proof Positive ..................................... 71
Put It Down ..................................... 204

Queen Martha .................................... 68

Robin’s Prospect ................................. 15
Rock Hall Honey ............................. 117
Royal’s Lass ...................................... 118
Ruby Peak ........................................ 119
Ruby Rubles ....................................... 17
Ruvolina (IRE) ................................... 39

Saar Treaty .......................................... 31
Sadler’s Sarah .................................... 201
Safe Journey ..................................... 203
Sagamoon ........................................ 120
Saint Dinorah................................... 121
Sassy Molly ...................................... 122
Saucy Countess ................................ 217
Sauveteur ......................................... 200
Selene’s Delight .................................. 41
Serenity Jane....................................... 48
Shakespearean .................................... 78
Shardelisada ......................................... 9
She Loves Me Not ............................ 106
She’s Achance ................................... 220
She’s Flattering ................................. 123
Sheza Justice ....................................... 29
Silent Greeting ................................... 11
Silent Wisper .................................... 124
Silky Smooth ...................................... 75
Silver Design .................................... 125
Sister’s Image ...................................... 58
Skip a Dare ........................................ 19
Skipstone............................................ 18
Skip the Glitter ................................ 126
Skout About ......................................... 6
Smash Review .......................... 107, 127
Sometimes Not ................................ 132
Song of Broadway ............................ 128
South African Baby ............................ 14
Southern Squall ................................ 129
Sparkling Number .............................. 77
Sterling Madame .............................. 130
Stirrup Cup ........................................ 47
Stormy Liaison ................................. 131
Summer Vacation ............................. 133
Sunday Sonata .................................... 25
Surf City Sandi ................................. 205
Sweet Elixir ........................................ 27

Tactical Fortune ................................. 50
Taliesin ............................................... 35
Tanacharisa ...................................... 206
Ten Treasures ...................................... 76
Thirty Eighth St. .............................. 207
Threeminuteappeal .............................. 1
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Three Queens ................................... 134
Time Saver ....................................... 135
Tomisue’s Mamaloi ............................. 30
To the Good Times .......................... 136
Tres Chaud ......................................... 40
Tropical Forest .................................. 137
Twining and Dining ......................... 218

Unbridled Lady .................................. 56

Victory Trick ...................................... 59
Voeux ............................................... 138

War of the Roses ................................ 21
Weekend Connection ....................... 139
Western Princess ................................. 63
What It Is ........................................... 45

Whirl ............................................... 140
Who Did It and Run .......................... 24
Who’s Mae West ............................... 208
Willa On the Move ............................ 20
Wings of the Storm .................... 90, 210
With Every Thought .......................... 96
Wonderous Woman ......................... 108
Working At Night ............................ 141

Yeardley ............................................ 142
Yes Please Mary ................................ 225
You Asked .......................................... 37

Zamgo................................................ 38
Zennin Girl ...................................... 143
Zeta .................................................... 10
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Accelebrate: 40.
Achillina Bo: 41.
After All: 42.
A Love Theme: 44.
And a Cherry Tree: 45.
Anotherloveofmine: 46.
Any Darn Day: 210.
Any Other Name: 47.
Avianka: 211.

Baby Love: 48.
Beautiful Soul: 49.
Bedizen: 50.
Bellamusic: 51.
Belle Evon: 43.
Betty’s Storm: 52.
Blond Warrior: 53.
Bogden: 213.
Bushel and a Peck: 54.

Callipepla: 214.
Cant Pass a Turtle: 55.
Catty Lady: 56.
Chanel Number One: 215.
Chickasaw Gal: 57.
Citicrossing: 58.
Clever Buddha: 59.
Collateral Damage: 216.
Count Flanker: 217.
Crush Davis: 218.

Dancing Magician: 60.
Derwin’s Lady: 62.
Drama Dream: 63.
Dramatic Pegasus: 64.

Eaglet: 65.
Easy Biscuit: 66.
Elegant Breeze: 67.
Espiritu Chijulla: 68.
Experts Only: 69.
Extreme Fourteen: 70.

Fearless Terp: 161.
Fufi lled: 219.

Getaway: 71.
Given Achance: 220.
Glinting: 72.
Golden Arabella: 73.
Golden Gal Al: 74.
Goodnight Moon: 75.

Grand Canyon Gold: 76.

Hear Our Prayer: 77.
Hearted: 78.
Here Comes a Smile: 80.
Hilarious Gift (AUS): 81.

Jamestown Romance: 82.
Just a Glance Away: 83.
Justlookatmenow: 84.

Lady Chesley: 85.
Lady Forest: 86.
Lady of Summer: 87.
Leesgonetoheaven: 224.
Lillyona: 88.
Little Kitten: 89.
Love Heart: 90.
Loves to Glance: 91.
Lovingly: 92.

Magical Flair: 94.
Make Me Money: 225.
Marvelous Monkey: 95.
Maryland Bird: 96.
Military Girl: 97.
Minnesota Mafi a: 98.
Miss Cactus Juice: 99.
Miss Charlotte: 100.
Miss Secret Lee: 101.
Mixed Reviews: 102.
Mr. Positive: 228.
My Sweet Nenana: 103.

Nanty Glo: 104.
Neverbreakthechain: 105.
Noble Nation: 229.
No Satis Action: 106.
Not Even for Love: 107.
No Wonder At All: 108.

Onlygotaminute: 1.

Peak’n Pook: 178.
Pennyfeather: 197.
Pepper Bay: 2.
Planking: 3.
Pleasant Lee: 198.
Pop’s Joy: 140.
Pop Start: 4.
Princess Malka: 5.
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Quickmachadelcoco: 199.

Read All About It: 6.
Ready It: 200.
Redeeming Factor: 201.
Renaissance Rosie: 202.
Revocable: 7.
Rhythm in Shoes: 8.
Runaway Pearl: 9.

Sacred Honor: 10.
Said in Silence: 11.
Sassy Molly: 12.
Sassy Soul: 13.
Sensible Shoes: 14.
Sexy Selfi e: 163.
Shenandoah Moon: 15.
She’s Stylish: 16.
Sidney’s Song: 128
Silver Shekel: 17.
Skipalong: 18.
Skip the Glitter: 19.
Smart Moves: 20.
Splash of Roses: 21.
Stalk: 203.

Stickman Buck: 204.
Street Waltz: 22.
Strolling North: 23.
Stuttgart: 24.
Sunday in Malibu: 25.
Surfi n’ Bird: 26.
Sweet Curls: 27.
Swipe Right: 28.

Tangomeyer: 195.
Terminally Pretty: 29.
Thor’s Daughter: 30.
Tigerette: 31.
Top of the Class: 32.

Valueaddedpartner: 33.
Vicky Ticky Tavie: 34.
Victory Pool: 35.

Weekend Girl: 36.
Will Do: 37.

Zamgood Looking: 38.
Zenarina: 209.
Zipolina: 39.
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Afl eet Alex: 70.
Alpha: 78.

Baltimore Bob: 13.
Bandbox: 9.
Bourbon Courage: 42.
Buffum: 102.
Bullsbay: 36.

Calimonco: 63.
Cal Nation: 25.
Central Banker: 21, 23, 32, 53.

Despite the Odds: 33.
Dialed In: 37.
Discreet Cat: 58.

El Padrino: 10, 82.

Friesan Fire: 56, 81.

Gemologist: 12.
Golden Lad: 8, 24, 44, 76.
Great Notion: 54.

Imagining: 14, 22, 55, 57, 87.
Include: 30, 92.
Itsmyluckyday: 74.

Jump Start: 39, 51, 52, 95.

Modern Cowboy: 103.

Paddy O’Prado: 59.

Redeemed: 50, 69, 71.

Seville (GER): 17, 28, 29, 45, 47, 62, 66, 
108.

Soaring Empire: 88.
Street Magician: 3, 11, 77.
Super Ninety Nine: 1, 48, 90, 91, 98.

Talent Search: 104.
Teufl esberg: 94.
Tritap: 19.

Warrior’s Reward: 99.
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Awesome Patriot: Filly, 158.

Bandbox: Colt, 116. Fillies, 125, 186.
Bellamy Road: Filly, 147.
Big Brown: Filly, 169.
Boys At Tosconova: Colt, 178.
Bullsbay: Colt, 110. Filly, 181.
Bustin Stones: Filly, 109.

Cairo Prince: Colt, 122.
Caleb’s Posse: Colt, 143.
Cal Nation: Colts, 114, 192. Filly, 120.
Can the Man: Colt, 121.
Central Banker: Colt, 135. Filly, 173.

Despite the Odds: Colts, 129, 188. Filly, 
182.

Dialed In: Colt, 174.
Drosselmeyer: Gelding, 195.

El Padrino: Filly, 184.

Flat Out: Filly, 185.
Freedom Child: Colts, 124, 171. Fillies, 

117, 150, 176.
Friesan Fire: Colt, 175. Filly, 180.

Great Notion: Colt, 145.

Haynesfi eld: Colt, 160.
He’s Had Enough: Colt, 170.
Horse Greeley: Colt, 130.

Include: Filly, 139.

Jimmy Creed: Fillies, 157, 189.
Jump Start: Colt, 179. Filly, 166.

Line of David: Fillies, 154, 196.
Lion Hearted: Filly, 177.

Majesticperfection: Colt, 159.
Majestic Warrior: Colt, 136.
Mission Impazible: Filly, 172.
Morning Line: Filly, 140.
Mr. Sidney: Colt, 128.
Mucho Macho Man: Colts, 142, 193.
Munnings: Colt, 131. Filly, 123.

Nicanor: Colt, 161.

Overanalyze: Colt, 141.

Posse: Colt, 118.

Revolutionary: Filly, 152.

Seville (GER): Colts, 115, 138, 146. Filly, 
137.

Smarty Jones: Filly, 156.
Street Magician: Colts, 148, 168. Filly, 

183.
Super Ninety Nine: Colts, 127, 133, 151, 

167. Fillies, 119, 149, 190.

Temple City: Filly, 163.
Tizway: Colt, 113.
Trappe Shot: Colt, 153.
Tritap: Colt, 155. Fillies, 111, 126, 132, 

134, 164.

Violence: Filly, 187.

Warrior’s Reward: Colt, 191.
Winchill: Colt, 112.
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Racing/Broodmare Prospects
Action This Day: 106.
Any Given Saturday: 36.
A. P. Warrior: 17, 53.

Bernardini: 63.
Bernstein: 11, 66.
Bertrando: 102.
Birdstone: 26.
Bluegrass Cat: 56, 92.
Bop: 2.
Buddha: 59.

Cactus Ridge: 99.
Cal Nation: 229.
Carson City: 58.
Cherokee Run: 24.
Chief Seattle: 45.
City Zip: 39.
Colonel John: 97.

Defrere: 94.
Deputy Minister: 32.
Desert Party: 38.
Diligence: 82.
Distorted Humor: 72, 81.
Domestic Dispute: 55.

Eddington: 34.
E Dubai: 108.
El Corredor: 87.
English Channel: 215.
Exchange Rate: 83.

Flower Alley: 47.
Fusaichi Pegasus: 64.

Ghostzapper: 65.
Giacomo: 29.
Gio Ponti: 41.
Glitterman: 19.
Grand Reward: 78.

Hennessy: 5.
Here Comes Ben: 80.

Include: 18.
Indian Charlie: 57.
Indygo Shiner: 89.

Jazz Club: 103.
Jump Start: 4, 31, 86, 202.

Kafwain: 21.

Langfuhr: 62.
Lion Heart: 90.
Lite the Fuse: 104.
Lonhro (AUS): 105.
Louis Quatorze: 70.
Lycius: 101.

Malibu Moon: 15, 25, 28, 68, 75.
Meadowlake: 1.
Mineshaft: 12.
Monarchos: 74.
Mr. Greeley: 51.

Northern Afl eet: 40.
North Light (IRE): 23.
Not For Love: 44, 46, 48, 91, 107.
Numerous: 54.

Old Fashioned: 84.
Olmodavor: 42.

Paddy O’Prado: 27.
Partner’s Hero: 33.
Perfect Soul (IRE): 13, 49.
Posse: 16.
Power of Mind: 69.
Prized: 50.
Pure Prize: 73.

Read the Footnotes: 6.
Redeemed: 201, 209.
Rhythm: 8.
Rock Hard Ten: 67.
Roman Ruler: 37.
Runaway Groom: 9.

Saint Liam: 95.
Skip Away: 71.
Smarty Jones: 20.
Songandaprayer: 14, 77.
Speightstown: 10, 85.
Stormy Atlantic: 52.
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Street Cry (IRE): 7, 22.
Street Magician: 60.
Summer Bird: 96.

Tale of the Cat: 43, 76.
Tiznow: 30.
Two Punch: 100.

Victory Gallop: 35.

Yarrow Brae: 3.
Yes It’s True: 214.
Yonaguska: 88, 98.
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 A DARK HOLLOW .......................................................159 C MAJESTICPERFECTION
 A DARK HOLLOW .......................................................187 F VIOLENCE
 A DARK HOLLOW .......................................................203 G ARCHARCHARCH
 A DARK HOLLOW .......................................................226 F ALGORITHMS
 A MORGAN’S FORD FARM ..........................................18 F INCLUDE
 A MORGAN’S FORD FARM ..........................................30 M TIZNOW
 A MORGAN’S FORD FARM ..........................................50 M PRIZED
 A MORGAN’S FORD FARM ..........................................65 M GHOSTZAPPER
 A MORGAN’S FORD FARM ..........................................71 M SKIP AWAY
 A MORGAN’S FORD FARM ..........................................92 M BLUEGRASS CAT
 A MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................100 M TWO PUNCH
 A MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................136 C MAJESTIC WARRIOR
 A MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................189 F JIMMY CREED
 A MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................214 M YES IT’S TRUE
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................14 M SONGANDAPRAYER
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................17 M A. P. WARRIOR
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................19 M GLITTERMAN
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................28 M MALIBU MOON
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................29 M GIACOMO
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................55 M DOMESTIC DISPUTE
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................57 M INDIAN CHARLIE
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................58 M CARSON CITY
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................62 M LANGFUHR
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................66 M BERNSTEIN
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................73 F PURE PRIZE
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................75 F MALIBU MOON
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................87 M EL CORREDOR
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................106 M ACTION THIS DAY
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................126 F TRITAP
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................129 C DESPITE THE ODDS
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................134 F TRITAP
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................146 C SEVILLE (GER)
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................148 C STREET MAGICIAN
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................164 F TRITAP
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................166 F JUMP START
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................171 C FREEDOM CHILD
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................182 F DESPITE THE ODDS
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................183 F STREET MAGICIAN
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................188 C DESPITE THE ODDS
 B DAYBREAK STABLES INC. ..........................................2 M BOP
 B LEGACY FARM ..............................................................3 M YARROW BRAE
 B LEGACY FARM ............................................................11 M BERNSTEIN
 B LEGACY FARM ............................................................33 M PARTNER’S HERO
 B LEGACY FARM ............................................................45 M CHIEF SEATTLE
 B LEGACY FARM ............................................................47 M FLOWER ALLEY
 B LEGACY FARM ............................................................60 M STREET MAGICIAN
 B LEGACY FARM ............................................................77 M SONGANDAPRAYER
 B LEGACY FARM ..........................................................105 F LONHRO (AUS)
 B LEGACY FARM ..........................................................108 M E DUBAI
 B TAKARO FARM ...........................................................74 M MONARCHOS
 B TAKARO FARM .........................................................113 C TIZWAY
 B TAKARO FARM .........................................................154 F LINE OF DAVID
 C CHANCELAND FARM INC. ........................................7 M STREET CRY (IRE)
 C CHANCELAND FARM INC. ......................................27 F PADDY O’PRADO
 C CHANCELAND FARM INC. ......................................69 M POWER OF MIND
 C CHANCELAND FARM INC. ......................................70 M LOUIS QUATORZE
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 C CHANCELAND FARM INC. ......................................89 M INDYGO SHINER
 C CHANCELAND FARM INC. ....................................102 M BERTRANDO
 C THE ESTATE OF NELLIE M. COX..............................1 M MEADOWLAKE
 C THE ESTATE OF NELLIE M. COX............................38 M DESERT PARTY
 C THE ESTATE OF NELLIE M. COX............................42 M OLMODAVOR
 C THE ESTATE OF NELLIE M. COX..........................110 C BULLSBAY
 C THE ESTATE OF NELLIE M. COX..........................145 C GREAT NOTION
 I BECKY MERKEL .......................................................104 M LITE THE FUSE
 I BECKY MERKEL .......................................................109 F BUSTIN STONES
 I BECKY MERKEL .......................................................123 F MUNNINGS
 I BECKY MERKEL .......................................................128 C MR. SIDNEY
 I BECKY MERKEL .......................................................130 C HORSE GREELEY
 I BECKY MERKEL .......................................................141 C OVERANALYZE
 I BECKY MERKEL .......................................................142 C MUCHO MACHO MAN
 I BECKY MERKEL .......................................................170 C HE’S HAD ENOUGH
 I BECKY MERKEL .......................................................172 F MISSION IMPAZIBLE
 I BECKY MERKEL .......................................................173 F CENTRAL BANKER
 I BECKY MERKEL .......................................................193 C MUCHO MACHO MAN
 I BECKY MERKEL .......................................................227 F HERE COMES BEN
 I MARATHON FARMS ..................................................20 F SMARTY JONES
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .......................................5 M HENNESSY
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .......................................8 M RHYTHM
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................25 M MALIBU MOON
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................34 M EDDINGTON
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................35 M VICTORY GALLOP
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................40 M NORTHERN AFLEET
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................41 F GIO PONTI
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................46 M NOT FOR LOVE
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................49 M PERFECT SOUL (IRE)
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................51 M MR. GREELEY
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................64 M FUSAICHI PEGASUS
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................68 F MALIBU MOON
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................83 M EXCHANGE RATE
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................86 M JUMP START
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................118 C POSSE
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................125 F BANDBOX
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................153 C TRAPPE SHOT
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................186 F BANDBOX
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................200 M MORE THAN READY
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................204 G STRAIGHT MAN
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................206 C HUNTERS BAY
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................209 F REDEEMED
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................211 F SUPER SAVER
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................216 G PETIONVILLE
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................223 F CORINTHIAN
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................228 C ARCHARCHARCH
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .........................................................6 M READ THE FOOTNOTES
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................13 M PERFECT SOUL (IRE)
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................15 M MALIBU MOON
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................36 M ANY GIVEN SATURDAY
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................44 M NOT FOR LOVE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................48 M NOT FOR LOVE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................54 M NUMEROUS
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................56 M BLUEGRASS CAT
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................59 M BUDDHA
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................67 M ROCK HARD TEN
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 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................72 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................81 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................82 M DILIGENCE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................84 M OLD FASHIONED
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................88 M YONAGUSKA
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................91 M NOT FOR LOVE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................96 F SUMMER BIRD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................98 M YONAGUSKA
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................103 M JAZZ CLUB
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................107 F NOT FOR LOVE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................114 C CAL NATION
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................115 C SEVILLE (GER)
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................116 C BANDBOX
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................119 F SUPER NINETY NINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................120 F CAL NATION
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................121 C CAN THE MAN
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................124 C FREEDOM CHILD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................127 C SUPER NINETY NINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................131 C MUNNINGS
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................133 C SUPER NINETY NINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................140 F MORNING LINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................149 F SUPER NINETY NINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................150 F FREEDOM CHILD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................151 C SUPER NINETY NINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................152 F REVOLUTIONARY
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................155 C TRITAP
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................158 F AWESOME PATRIOT
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................160 C HAYNESFIELD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................163 F TEMPLE CITY
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................167 C SUPER NINETY NINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................169 F BIG BROWN
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................174 C DIALED IN
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................175 C FRIESAN FIRE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................176 F FREEDOM CHILD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................177 F LION HEARTED
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................179 C JUMP START
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................180 F FRIESAN FIRE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................184 F EL PADRINO
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................185 F FLAT OUT
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................190 F SUPER NINETY NINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................192 C CAL NATION
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................195 G DROSSELMEYER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................196 F LINE OF DAVID
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................197 F THE FACTOR
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................201 F REDEEMED
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................202 M JUMP START
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................213 C MAJESTIC WARRIOR
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................215 M ENGLISH CHANNEL
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................217 C OUTFLANKER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................218 C TIZWAY
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................219 F REDEEMED
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................221 F REDEEMED
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................229 F CAL NATION
 I-J MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ............16 M POSSE
 I-J MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ............21 M KAFWAIN
 I-J MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ............23 M NORTH LIGHT (IRE)
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 I-J MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ............32 M DEPUTY MINISTER
 I-J MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ............53 M A. P. WARRIOR
 I-J MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ............80 M HERE COMES BEN
 I-J MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ............94 M DEFRERE
 I-J MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ............97 F COLONEL JOHN
 I-J MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ..........117 F FREEDOM CHILD
 I-J MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ..........135 C CENTRAL
 J ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .......................................111 F TRITAP
 J ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .......................................137 F SEVILLE (GER)
 J ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .......................................138 C SEVILLE (GER)
 J ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .......................................168 C STREET MAGICIAN
 J DAREN ENGLISH & CATHY BETTS .....................139 F INCLUDE
 J GUM TREE STABLES ...............................................132 F TRITAP
 J GUM TREE STABLES ...............................................156 F SMARTY JONES
 J GUM TREE STABLES ...............................................181 F BULLSBAY
 J THE OREBANKS .........................................................43 M TALE OF THE CAT
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .........................4 M JUMP START
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................10 M SPEIGHTSTOWN
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................12 M MINESHAFT
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................22 M STREET CRY (IRE)
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................24 M CHEROKEE RUN
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................26 F BIRDSTONE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................31 F JUMP START
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................37 M ROMAN RULER
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................39 M CITY ZIP
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................52 M STORMY ATLANTIC
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................63 M BERNARDINI
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................76 M TALE OF THE CAT
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................78 M GRAND REWARD
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................85 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................90 M LION HEART
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................95 M SAINT LIAM
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................99 M CACTUS RIDGE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................112 C WINCHILL
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................122 C CAIRO PRINCE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................143 C CALEB’S POSSE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................147 F BELLAMY ROAD
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................157 F JIMMY CREED
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................178 C BOYS AT TOSCONOVA
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................191 C WARRIOR’S REWARD
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................210 G ANY GIVEN SATURDAY
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................220 F ANY GIVEN SATURDAY
 K ARKOFA FARM..........................................................101 M LYCIUS
 K ARKOFA FARM..........................................................198 C PLEASANTLY PERFECT
 K ARKOFA FARM..........................................................224 C PLEASANTLY PERFECT
 K CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES .................199 F GET RICH QUICK
 K CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES .................225 C MUNNINGS
 K JOHN O’MEARA .......................................................205 F HEY CHUB
 K JOHN O’MEARA .......................................................207 C E Z’S GENTLEMAN
 K JOHN O’MEARA .......................................................208 F HEY CHUB
 K JOHN O’MEARA .......................................................222 G PLAN
 K THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND ...........................9 M RUNAWAY GROOM
 K THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND .......................161 C NICANOR BANKER
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Kentucky 122 136 139 143 153 189

Maryland 110 111 114 115 116 119 120
 121 124 125 126 127 129 133
 134 137 138 145 146 148 149
 150 151 152 155 158 159 161
 163 164 166 167 168 171 175
 176 177 179 180 182 183 184
 185 186 187 188 190 192

New York 109 117 118 135 169 173 178

Pennsylvania 123 128 130 132 141 142 147
 156 170 172 174 181 191 193
 195 196

South Carolina 112 157

Virginia 140

West Virginia 113 131 154 160


